Docket No. 187765/US-465122-26

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Noriyuki Suzuki, Akihiro Uenishi, Yukihisa Kuriyama, Toshiyuki Niwa, Takuya Kuwayama and Mitsuharu Yamagata Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8071 JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	and
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	ARCELOR France 1 A 5 Rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 St. Denis FRANCE
Execution Date: April 27, 2006, May 8, 2006, April 27, 2006, April 27, 2006 and May 8, 2006, respectively.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/579,544 filed November 10, 2004	10579544
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary Abelev, Esq.	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{20.00} [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 250 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177	8. Deposit account number: 50-2054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Ony. 1104 1018 State. 111 249. 1017.	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gary Abelev, Esq. Reg. No. 40,479	March 9, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

F13287-WO-US

Docket No. PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE,

Noriyuki SUZUKI c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION Technical Development Bureau 20-1, Shintomi, Futtsu-shi Chiba 293-8511 JAPAN

Citizenship: Japan

Akihiro UENISHI

c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION Technical Development Bureau 20-1, Shintomi, Futtsu-shi Chiba 293-8511 JAPAN

Citizenship: Japan

Yukihisa KURIYAMA

c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION Technical Development Bureau 20-1, Shintomi, Futtsu-shi Chiba 293-8511 JAPAN

Citizenship: Japan

Toshiyuki NIWA

c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION Technical Development Bureau 20-1, Shintomi, Futtsu-shi Chiba 293-8511 JAPAN

Citizenship: Japan

- 1 of 5-

2004

Docket No. PATENT

Takuya KUWAYAMA c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION Technical Development Bureau 20-1, Shintomi, Futtsu-shi Chiba 293-8511 JAPAN

Citizenship: Japan

Mitsuharu YAMAGATA c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION Technical Development Bureau 20-1, Shintomi, Futtsu-shi Chiba 293-8511 JAPAN

Citizenship: Japan

have made an invention entitled "PRESS-FORMING DEVICE, PRESS-FORMING METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT AND STORAGE MEDIUM," as set forth and described in the patent application which is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith [has been filed with the PCT Receiving Office on November 10, 2004 and, assigned Application No. PCT/JP2004/16651]; and

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having an office for the transaction of business at 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan and ARCELOR France, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having an office for the transaction of business at 1 A 5 Rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 St Denis, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said Noriyuki SUZUKI, Akihiro UENISHI, Yukihisa KURIYAMA, Toshiyuki NIWA, Takuya KUWAYAMA and Mitsuharu YAMAGATA (hereinafter the "INVENTORS"), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France jointly, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention

- 2 of 5-

Docket No. PATENT

entitled "PRESS-FORMING DEVICE, PRESS-FORMING METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT AND STORAGE MEDIUM," as set forth and described in the patent application which is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, [has been filed with the PCT Receiving Office on November 10, 2004 and, assigned Application No. PCT/JP2004/16651] and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any non-provisional application, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said INVENTORS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France their successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said INVENTORS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France, their successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION and ARCELOR France, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Docket No. PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said INVENTORS, have subscribed and executed this Assignment on the date below written.

27 April, 2006

(Date)

(Date) Chiba, Japan (Place) OS May , 2006
(Date)

(Date)

(Akihiro UENISHI Chiba, Japan (Place) 27 April 2006

(Date)

Julihisa Kuriyanna

Yukihisa KURIYAMA <u>Chiba, Japan</u>

- 4 of 5-

Docket No. PATENT

27 Apr. 2006 (Date) Toshizuki Niva Chiba, Japan Toshiyuki NIWA (Type Name) Reiko KOBAYASHI 27 APR 2006
(Date)

Takuya KUWA YAMA

Takuya KUWAYAMA Chiba, Japan (Place) Reiko KOBAYASHI Mitsuhaba Tanagata

Mitsuharu YAMAGATA Chiba, Japan (Place)

4852-0578-3552\1

- 5 of 5-